J. Alexander's Holdings, Inc. Form SC 13D/A April 17, 2019

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT

TO § 240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO

§ 240.13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 4)1

J. Alexander's Holdings, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.001 par value

(Title of Class of Securities)

46609J106

(CUSIP Number)

FREDERICK DISANTO

ANCORA ADVISORS, LLC

6060 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 200

Cleveland, Ohio 44124

(216) 825-4000

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person

Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

April 17, 2019

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of $\S\S 240.13d-1(e)$, 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box .

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. *See* § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

1 The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

CUSIP No. 46609J106				
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
2	Ancora Advisors, LLC CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (b)			
3	SEC USE O	NLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
5	OO CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
NEVADA				
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES BENEFICIALLY	7	1,266,490 SHARED		
OWNED BY	8	VOTING POWER		
EACH REPORTING		0		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	1,261,810 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		

0

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

1,266.490
CHECK BOX IF
THE AGGREGATE
12 AMOUNT IN ROW
(11) EXCLUDES
CERTAIN SHARES

PERCENT OF CLASS
REPRESENTED BY
AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

8.62%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

00

Item 1.

Security and Issuer.

This statement relates to the shares of Common Stock of J. Alexander's Holdings, Inc. The address of the issuer is 3401 West End Avenue, Suite 260 Nashville, TN 37203.

Item 2.

Identity and Background.

Ancora Holdings Inc. is the parent company of three investment advisors registered with the SEC under the Investment Advisors Act, as amended: Ancora Advisors LLC, Ancora Family Wealth Advisors, & Ancora Retirement Plan Advisors (collectively, the "Ancora RIAs"). This statement is filed by Ancora Advisors, LLC and includes, if applicable, Shares that may be deemed to be beneficially owned by the other Ancora RIAs. Ancora Advisors, LLC is the investment advisor to the Ancora Trust, which includes the Ancora Income Fund, Ancora Special Opportunity Fund, Ancora/Thelen Small-Mid Cap Fund, and Ancora MicroCap Fund (Ancora Family of Mutual Funds), which are registered with the SEC as investment companies under the Investment Company Act, as amended. The address of the principal office of Ancora Advisors, LLC is 6060 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44124.

Ancora Advisors, LLC has the power to dispose of the shares owned by the investment clients for which it acts as advisor, including Merlin Partners, the AAMAF LP, Birchwald Partners LP, Ancora Catalyst Fund LP and the Ancora Family of Mutual Funds. Ancora Advisors disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Other than as disclosed immediately below, during the last five years the Reporting Person has not been convicted in a criminal proceeding, nor been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, as a result of which he was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws. On December 18, 2018, Ancora Advisors LLC entered into a settlement with the SEC regarding the violation of Section 206(4) under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 ("Advisers Act") and Rule 206(4)-5 thereunder, due to the contributing of more than the allowable \$350 contribution to certain political campaigns. Ancora consented to the Order and paid a penalty in the amount of \$100,000.

Item 3. Source or Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Ancora Advisors owns no Shares directly but Ancora Advisors may be deemed to own (within the meaning of Rule 13(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934) Shares purchased for or transferred to the accounts of investment management clients. Ancora Advisors disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Merlin Partners, AAMAF LP, Birchwald Partners LP, Ancora Catalyst Fund LP, Ancora Family of Mutual Funds, Employees of Ancora Advisors, LLC and Owners of Ancora Advisors, LLC. have used available and uncommitted cash to purchase shares of the Issuer.

Item 4.

Purpose of Transaction.

The Reporting Person has provided a letter to the board of directors (the "Board") of the Issuer, attached as Exhibit 99.1, highlighting the belief that, after reviewing the Issuer's written response to the Reporting Person's acquisition proposal and reflecting on the Reporting Person's recent discussions with the Issuer, the Board remains deeply conflicted in representing the best interests of outside shareholders. The Reporting Person believes the optimal path forward for the Issuer's shareholders is an opportunity for liquidity via a sale of the Issuer. The Reporting Person reiterates its proposal to acquire the Issuer for \$11.75 per share in cash, which the Reporting Person believes is a better outcome for shareholders than the status quo. The Reporting Person urges the Board to immediately run a sales process to determine whether it can obtain value superior to the Reporting Person's proposal. If the Board refuses to launch a strategic process, the Reporting Person intends to conduct a withhold campaign against the current members of the Board who are up for election at the Issuer's 2019 annual meeting of shareholders.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

The following list sets forth the aggregate number and percentage (based on 14,695,176 Shares of Common Stock outstanding on March 13, 2019) of outstanding shares of Common Stock owned beneficially by the Reporting Persons:

The Reporting Persons beneficially own 1,266,490 shares of Common Stock. The Shares represent approximately 8.62% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

The Reporting Persons also has an economic exposure to 50,000 notional shares of Common Stock under cash-settled total return swaps, bringing their total economic exposure to 1,316,490 shares of Common Stock (representing approximately 8.96% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock on the same basis).

<u>Name</u>	No. Of Shares	Percent of Class
Ancora Owners/Employees(1)	3,370	.02
Ancora Funds & Partnerships(2)	757,195	5.15
Ancora SMA(3)	505,925	3.44
TOTAL	1,266,490	8.62

- (1) These Shares are owned by the owners and employees of Ancora Advisors, LLC.
- These Shares are owned by the Ancora Family of Mutual Funds and/or Investment Partnerships, including Merlin
- (2) Partners, the AAMAF LP, Birchwald Partners LP, Ancora Catalyst Fund LP, for which it is also the General Partner, of which Ancora Advisors acts as the discretionary portfolio manager.
 - These Shares are owned by investment clients of Ancora Advisors, LLC and include, if applicable, Shares owned by investment clients of the other Ancora RIAs. The Ancora RIAs do not own these Shares directly, but by virtue of the investment management agreements between the Ancora RIAs and their investment clients, each Ancora
- (3) RIA may be deemed to beneficially own Shares by reason of its power to vote and or dispose of such Shares. Each applicable Ancora RIA disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares. No person other than the persons referenced herein is known to have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or proceeds from the sale of, the Shares.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings, or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer. The Reporting Person has entered into cash-settled swaps which represent economic exposure comparable to shares of Class A Common Stock. Under the terms of the swaps, (i) the Investment Vehicle will be obligated to pay to the counterparty any negative price performance of the specified notional number of shares of Class A Common Stock subject to the swaps as of the expiration date of such swaps, plus interest rates set forth in the applicable contracts, and (ii) the counterparty will be obligated to pay the Investment Vehicle any positive price performance of the specified notional number of shares of Class A Common Stock subject to the swaps as of the expiration date of the swaps. All balances will be settled in cash. The Reporting Person's counterparty for the swaps is Jefferies.

The swaps do not give the Reporting Person or the Investment Vehicles direct or indirect voting, investment or dispositive control over any securities of the Issuer and do not require the counterparty thereto to acquire, hold, vote or dispose of any securities of the Issuer. Accordingly, the Reporting Persons disclaim any beneficial ownership of any shares of Class A Common Stock that may be referenced in the swap contracts or shares of Class A Common Stock or other securities or financial instruments that may be held from time to time by any counterparty to the contracts.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit 99.1. Letter from Ancora to Board of Directors of the Issuer

CUSIP No. 46609J106

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: April 17, 2019

Ancora Advisors, LLC

By:/s/ Frederick DiSanto Name: Frederick DiSanto

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer